
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8410010

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Title procurement of colored laser printers

Area of Delivery Nueva Ecija

Solicitation
Number:

ALT22-01-0047T

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 100,000.00

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Anna Liza Peralta Labay
AO II
Maligaya
Science City of Muñoz
Nueva Ecija
Philippines 3119
63-44-4560650 Ext.662
alplabay@exchange.philrice.gov.ph

Status In-Preparation

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 09/02/2022

Last Updated / Time 08/02/2022 11:43 AM

Closing Date / Time 14/02/2022 17:00 PM

Description

2 units

ICT equipment, Printer
Print Method: Colored Laser Printer
Maximum Print Resolution: Up to 1200 x 1200 dpi
Processor: Dual Core 750MHz
Memory (Min / Max): 1GB
Maximum Monthly Duty Cycle: Up to 120,000 pages / month
Standard Paper Input: Up to 350 sheets Maximum Paper
Input: Up to 850 sheets Paper Sizes: A4, Letter, Folio, Legal
Paper Weight: 60-210 g/m2
Paper Types: Plain paper, Recycled paper, thick paper, Coated paper, Envelopes, Labels, Cards, Postcards, Letterhead
Duplex: Standard/Automatic
Maximum Paper Output: Up to 200 sheets
Connectivity: Wireless and Ethernet
Network Supported OS: Windows XP / Vista / 7 / 8 / 8.1 / 10 Windows Server 2003 / 2008 / 2012 / 2016 Mac OS X
10.6.8 or later
with inclusion of toner cartridge
Other Information
For more inquiries, please contact:

Patricia Jean B. Duldulao
Corporate Services Division
pjb.duldulao@mail.philrice.gov.ph/pmd-pom@mail.philrice.gov.ph

Created by Anna Liza Peralta Labay

Help

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBid...

1 of 2 02/08/2022, 11:46 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Date Created 08/02/2022

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBid...

2 of 2 02/08/2022, 11:46 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8410010#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8410010#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

